

NEWS RELEASE

GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT GLENDALEAZ.COM/POLICE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 13, 2023

CONTACT: Sergeant Randy Stewart 623 930-3076 Officer Gina Winn 623 930-3010

Glendale Police Crime Lab Accredited through ANAB

GLENDALE, AZ. – The Glendale Police Department Crime Laboratory is pleased to announce they have been granted the Certificate of Accreditation to ISO/IEC 17025:2017, which specifies the general requirements for the competence of testing and calibration laboratories, as well as additional requirements of the program. The lab is now accredited for both crime scene and friction ridge (latent print comparison).

ISO accreditation signifies the laboratory has successfully completed the assessment process conducted by the accrediting body, demonstrating a high standard of excellence and conformance with more than 400 requirements.

The laboratory partnered with the American Nation Standards Institute (ANSI) and their National Accreditation Board (ANAB). The laboratory underwent a rigorous process to prepare for an assessment by ANAB and, as a result, demonstrated conformance with all requirements. Achieving accreditation will give customers confidence that every item tested by the laboratory will meet the highest of international standards and represent their commitment to quality and continuous improvement.

"Achieving accreditation is the result of an extensive commitment of resources and much preparation by the management and personnel of the entire organization," said Jami St. Clair, ANSI Senior Manager of Accreditation. She went on to say, "I commend the efforts of all who were involved in this achievement."

The Glendale Police Department Crime Laboratory is now one of eight accredited labs in Arizona and the only one to be accredited in just crime scene and friction ridge.

###

*Spanish translation available



NEWS RELEASE

GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT GLENDALEAZ.COM/POLICE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

"The Glendale Police Department's mission is to protect the lives and property of the people we serve."

Glendale Police Department a proud recipient of CALEA National Accreditation since 2000





NEWS RELEASE

GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT GLENDALEAZ.COM/POLICE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

